

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

19812/2015

UJJAIN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Dhirendra Singh Parmar, Adv.  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 has not filed counter affidavit. The  
ld. Counsel has requested four weeks time. Be filed as  
assured.

Service on respondent nos. 2 to 4 is complete but none  
has entered appearance.

List again on 20.1.2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2015.11.17  
17:05:57 IST  
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar