

LISTING ON 27.11.2015
COURT NO. 3
ITEM NO. 15

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) CC NO. 19812 OF 2015

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. _____

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

M/s. Shetty's Construction Company Private Limited,
Engineers & Contractors

...Petitioner

-Versus-

Karnataka Neeravari Nigam Ltd. & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 18.04.2012 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad in R.F.A No 1967/2007 and dated 06.07.2015 in Review Petition No. 1572/2012.

It is submitted that there is a delay of 1157 days in Special Leave Petition filed against Order dated 18.04.2012 and Special Leave Petition filed against Order dated 06.07.2015 is within time, Counsel has filed an application for condonation of delay to condone the delay of 1157 days.

It is submitted that in terms of counsel undertaking in respect of order dated 19.04.2009 counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter (copy enclosed) stating therein date of order dated 19.04.2009 is wrongly typed instead of 19.04.2007, which has already been annexed as annexure P-12 at page no. 194-241.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 26th day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate
39 Old Lawyer's Chamber

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-dkm