



Service of show cause notice is complete.

It is submitted that M/s. Romy Chacko and Vikrant Singh Bais, Advocates have filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3, respectively. But they have not filed counter affidavit for the said respondents.

It is further submitted that respondent no. 4 is served with notice by way of dasti service, but no one entered appearance on his behalf.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Niraj Sharma, Advocate  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate  
Mr. Romy Chacko, Advocate  
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR