

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19812/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-01-2015
in MCC No. 636/2014 passed by the High Court of M.P At Indore)

UJJAIN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH through PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR
Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.
Mr. Varun Mudgal, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, AOR
Mr. Y. Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In our opinion the High Court should have allowed the
application for restoration.

We condone the delay and allow the restoration of the
case before the High Court.

Consequently special leave petition stands disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER